
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501710
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032503208 Tank Bottom plate

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503208

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 D-STATION MFO-3E DAY TANK COMPLETE BOTTOM
PLATE REPLACEMENT WORKPLEASE FIND BELOW
THE DETAILS REGARDING THE SCOPE OF
WORK:BOTTOM PLA
TE INFORMATION:·#TOTAL AREA: 150 M² APPROX.
(COMPLETE BOTTOM PLATE REPLACEMENT AS
PERTHE INSTALLED )·#PLATE THICKNESS: 6
MM·#PLATE M
ATERIAL: S275JR / A283 GR.D / A36·#CONTRACTOR
SCOPE:1.#THE CONTRACTOR MUST VISIT THE SITE
TO UNDERSTAND THE CONDITIONS,SCOPE, AND
WO
RK INTRICACIES TO ENSURE PROPER PLANNING
FOR DESIGN,ENGINEERING, AND COST
ESTIMATION.2.#SANDBLASTING (SA 2.5) AND
PAINTING OF ALL PL
ATES (NOTE: PRIMER ANDPAINT WILL BE
PROVIDED BY DEWA).3.#WORK SHALL BE CARRIED
OUT AS PER THE EXISTING DRAWINGS
ANDDIMENSIONS.4.#EXI
STING BOTTOM PLATES SHALL BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH NEWPLATES.5.#INTERNAL
HEATER COILS SHALL BE SHIFTED BY THE

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501710
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032503208 Tank Bottom plate

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503208

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR TO ALLO
WACCESS TO BOTTOM PLATES THEN
REFIXED.6.#SUMP PIT SHALL BE FABRICATED AND
REPLACED AS PER THE
EXISTINGDESIGN.7.#EXPERIENCE IN SIMILA
R FUEL/WATER TANKS BOTTOM PLATE
REPLACEMENT ISMANDATORY FOR QUOTATION
ELIGIBILITY.8.#THE BIDDER SHALL SUBMIT
DETAILED PROCEDURES, IN
CLUDING AN ACTIVITYBREAKDOWN, METHOD
STATEMENT, AND RISK ASSESSMENT.9.#WPS &
PQR SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING WORK
EXECUTION.10.#WELDER
CERTIFICATES ARE REQUIRED DURING WORK
EXECUTION.11.#ALL CONSUMABLES FALL UNDER
THE VENDOR#S SCOPE.12.#ALL JOINTS SHALL BE
INSPECTED
AND CERTIFIED.13.#HOUSEKEEPING AND
REMOVAL OF SCRAP TO THE DESIGNATED SCRAP
YARD AREPART OF THE CONTRACTOR#S
RESPONSIBILITY.14.#SUBM
ISSION OF A TECHNICAL REPORT ALONG WITH ALL
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS  IS REQUIRED.15.#ANY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501710
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032503208 Tank Bottom plate

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503208

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DAMAGED OR REQUIRED PIPELINE SUPPORTS
SHALL BE
 REPLACED.16.#EXECUTION DURATION: 08
CALENDAR DAYS.17.#DEWA WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY
CLAIMS FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS BEYOND
THEAPPROVED ORDER
 VALUE.18.#WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE
GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE
OFCOMPLETION.19.#WORKING HOURS:O#MONDAY
TO THURSDAY: 07:30 TO
16:30O#FRIDAY: 07:30 TO 12:00DEWA
SCOPE:1.#PLATES2.#PTW/GATE
PASS3.#CRANE/FORKLIFTS4.#POWER/AIR5.#PRIME
R AND PAINTCONTACT PERSON- AS
HOKGIRI GUNSAI
-0529174058/ASHOKGIRI.GUNSAI@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FOR MFO-3E DAY TANK BOTTOM PLATE REPLACEMENT WORK. A site visit is mandatory prior to submitting the offer.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501710
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1032503208 Tank Bottom plate

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503208

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


